

K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number NORTH VACUUM UNIT #266
 Operator MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS & NEW MEXICO
 Location SEC. 11, T-17-S, R-34-E

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
199	199	1/2	0.87	1.73	1.73
384	185	1/2	0.87	1.61	3.34
861	477	3/4	1.31	6.25	9.59
1322	461	3/4	1.31	6.04	15.63
1753	431	3/4	1.31	5.65	21.28
2188	435	1	1.75	7.61	28.89
2498	310	1 1/4	2.18	6.76	35.65
2747	249	1 1/2	2.62	6.52	42.17
3179	432	1 1/4	2.18	9.42	51.59
3644	465	3/4	1.31	6.09	57.68
4179	535	1	1.75	9.36	67.04
4646	467	1 1/4	2.18	10.18	77.22
4985	339	1 1/2	2.62	8.88	86.10
5466	481	1 1/4	2.18	10.49	96.59
5927	461	1	1.75	8.07	104.66
6425	498	3/4	1.31	6.52	111.18
6891	466	1	1.75	8.16	119.34
7383	492	1 1/4	2.18	8.61	127.95
7850	467	1 1/4	2.18	10.18	138.13
8314	464	1	1.75	8.12	146.25

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Kay AbernathySubscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of June 1984

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 12/31/84

Midland County, Texas